

City of Hollywood

Procurement Services

Steve Stewart, Chief Procurement Officer 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT

IFB No. IFB-106-23-JJ

Stirling Road 8-Inch Water Main Extension

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 16, 2023 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, August 17, 2023

Basile USA LLC Proposal

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

Basile USA LLC

Email:

info@basileusa.com

Contact:

Luigi Basile

Address:

3830 SW 30th Avenue Ft lauderdale, FL 33312

Phone:

(305) 491-2100

Website:

www.basileusa.com

Submission Date:

Aug 15, 2023 10:02 AM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1
Confirmed Aug 12, 2023 9:24 AM by Luigi Basile

QUESTIONNAIRE

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

• Vendor Reference Form.pdf

Opalocka_Reference_Form_copy.pdfNE_118_Reference_Form.pdfI-75_Reference_Form.pdfInformation_Required_from_Bidders.pdfBid_Bond.pdfBasileUSA_license_2024.pdf

2. HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY CLAUSE*

I, an authorized representative, the contractor, shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Hollywood, its elected and appointed officials, employees and agents for any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, damage, liabilities, interest, attorney's fees, costs of any kind whether arising prior to the start of activities or following the completion or acceptance and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the contractor, or anyone acting under its direction, control, or on its behalf in connection with or incident to its performance of the contract.

Confirmed

3. NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT*

- I, being first duly sworn, depose that:
 - A. He/she is an authorized representative of the Company, the Proposer that has submitted the attached Proposal.

- B. He/she has been fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Proposal;
- C. Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusion or sham Proposal;
- D. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contractor for which the attached Proposal has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices, profit or cost element of the Proposal price or the Proposal price of any other Proposer, or to secure an advantage against the City of Hollywood or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
- E. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.

Confirmed

4. CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS*

The applicant certifies that it and its principals:

- A. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial of Federal benefits by a State or Federal court, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- B. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction, violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- C. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and

D. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

Confirmed

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM*

- A. IDENTICAL TIE PROPOSALS Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie proposals will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:
 - 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
 - 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
 - 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
 - 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
 - 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program (if such is available in the employee's community) by, any employee who is so convicted.
 - 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of these requirements.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Confirmed

6. SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY *

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. "No Public officer, employee of an agency, local government attorney, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, local government attorney, or candidate would be influenced thereby." The term "public officer" includes "any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The City of Hollywood/Hollywood CRA policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the City/CRA does business.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

- Real property or its use,
- Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,
- A preferential rate or terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,
- Forgiveness of indebtedness,
- Transportation, lodging, or parking,
- Food or beverage,
- Membership dues,
- Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,
- Plants, flowers or floral arrangements
- Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate.

- Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services.
- Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

Confirmed

7. Certificate of Insurance*

See requirements in the **#SPECIAL TERM AND CONDITIONS** section.

WC_COI.pdfAUTO_COI.pdfGL_COI.pdf

8. PROOF OF SUNBIZ REGISTRATION*

Enter company FEIN to be verified in Sunbiz

84-4502444

Click to Verify Value will be copied to clipboard

9. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

IF CORPORATION - DATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:* 02/02/2021

STATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:*
Florida

REMITTANCE ADDRESS*

3830 SW 30th Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

BIDDER/PROPOSER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TYPED FULL NAME* Luigi Basile

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT ANY AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICES QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.*

Confirmed

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.*

Confirmed

PROPOSAL FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

• <u>Proposal Form.docx</u>

Proposal Form .pdf

10. SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a) FLORIDA STATUTES ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM STATEMENT IS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BY:*

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - Stirling Road 8-Inch Water Main Extension Page 7 (Print individual's name and title) (Print name of entity submitting sworn statement)

Luigi Basile

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Enter business address:

3830 SW 30th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Enter Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is:

If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement.

84-4502444

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in an federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

Understood

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "Affiliate," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

- 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime, or
- 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management

of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate"

includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "person," as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statues, means any natural person or any entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity.

The term "person" includes those officers, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity

Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

Division of Administrative Hearings, determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the Final Order).

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - Stirling Road 8-Inch Water Main Extension

Page 9

Neither the entity submitting sworn statement, nor any of its officers, director, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime, but the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer in a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida,

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

SWORN STATEMENT CONFIRMATION*

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER

FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC

ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR

YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THAT

PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD

AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017 FLORIDA STATUTES FOR A CATEGORY TWO OF

ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

Confirmed

PRICE TABLES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance (10% Total Construction Costs) (tems 3-9)	1	LS	\$74,356.88	\$74,356.88
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$42,408.00	\$42,408.00
3	Furnish & Install C900 - 8" PVC Water Main (Includes Pipes, Fittings and Caps)	770	LF	\$134.51	\$103,572.70
4	Furnish & Install Class 52 - 8" DIP Water Main (Includes Pipes, Fittings and Caps)	50	LF	\$254.01	\$12,700.50
5	Furnish & Install 8" Domestic DIP Tees	1	EA	\$2,920.76	\$2,920.76
6	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valves	2	EA	\$6,947.54	\$13,895.08
7	Furnish & Install 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$23,028.00	\$23,028.00
8	Milling (1½") & Resurfacing (1½") of FDOT Roadway	3,450	SY	\$61.60	\$212,520.00
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$216.00	\$4,320.00
10	Temporary and Permanent Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$8,247.52	\$8,247.52
11	Owner's Contingency (allowance) (Please input \$109,000 in this line)	1	LS	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00
12	Density Testing (allowance) (Please input \$19,000 in this line)	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
13	Permits, Licenses and Fee (allowance) (Please input \$19,000 in this line)	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
14	As-Builts and Record Drawings (By land surveyor approved by City or EOR)	1	LS	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00
15	Consideration for Indemnification (Please input \$10 in this line)	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00
TOTAL	1				\$651,819.44

PROPOSAL DOCUMENT REPORT IFB No. IFB-106-23-JJ Stirling Road 8-Inch Water Main Extension

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solic	tation #:	LD-IC	JO-23-JJ S	I IKLING KUA	D 0-IIICH W	AIEKIVIA	VIIN EVIENOI	ON
Reference for:	E	BASIL	LE USA LL	.C.				
Ourseinstien /Firms Name								
Organization/Firm Nam reference:	ie providing		Flor	rida Enginee	rina			
Organization/Firm Cont	act		1 101	ida Enginee	ilig	Title:		
Name:		Omar	Medina			mic.	Engineer	
Email:	_			gineering.ne	+	Phone:	954.297.11	
Name of Referenced Pr	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	act No:	001.207.11	10
Date Services were pro	· -	Эраюс	ска эпоррії	ng Airport Mall	 ·	Project		
bute services were pro	viaca.	Αι	ıgust 2020	1		•	\$48,860	
Referenced Vendor's ro Project:	le in		Prime Ver	ndor	_	X	Subcontr Subconsu	
Would you use the Ven again?	dor	X	Yes				No. Please comments	specify in additional
Description of services	provided by '	Vend	or (provid	e additional	sheet if ne	cessarvì	<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>		•••	ipe installatio				
	12 01	· wa	tor man p	ipo inotanatio	ir and num	<u> </u>		
			T					
Please rate your experi	ence	Nee	ed	Satisfac	tory	Exc	ellent	Not Applicable
with the Vendor	lmı	prove	ement					
Vendor's Quality of Ser	vice		ľ					
a. Responsive							X	
b. Accuracy							X	
c. Deliverables							X	
Vendor's Organization:	•				'			
a. Staff expertise							\mathbf{X}	
b. Professionalism	1						$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	
c. Staff turnover							<u></u>	
Timeliness/Cost Contro	l of:							<u> </u>
a. Project							X	
b. Deliverables							<u>X</u>	
Di Denverables								
Additional Comment			l ala a state					
Additional Comments (provide addi	tiona	ıı sneet if i	necessary):				
	*	***T	HIS SECTION	ON FOR CITY	USE ONLY	****		
Verified via:	Email:			Verbal:		Mai	l: 🗆	
Verified by:	Name:					Title	2:	
verilleu by:	Departmen	it:				Date	e:	

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solici	tation #:	IFB-106-23-JJ STIRLING ROAD 8-INCH WATE				R MAIN	EXTENSI	JN
Reference for:		BASILE USA LLC.						
Oursels at less /Firms Name		P., _						
Organization/Firm Nam reference:	e providin	g	City	y of North I	<i>I</i> liami			
Organization/Firm Cont	act				Т	itle:		
Name:		Chuc	ks Okerek	е		City Eng		neer
Email:		coke	reke@nortl	nmiamifl.gov	Pho	one: 30	5-895-98	38
Name of Referenced Pro	oject:	Wate	r Main Proje	ect on NE 118t	Contract	No: IF	B No.13-20	-21
Date Services were prov	vided:	01	-07/2023			ject	200 000	
Deferenced Vander's re	ما ما				_ Amo		896,820	
Referenced Vendor's ro	ie in	\square	Prime Ver	ndor			Subcontra Subconsu	=
Project: Would you use the Ven	dor							
again?	uoi		Yes				NO. Please s	specify in additional
agaiii:							comments	
Description of services	provided b	y Vend	dor (provid	le additional	sheet if neces	sary):		
Water main improvememen	t in NE 118t	h Stree	et from Bisca	yne Canal Ro	ad to West Dixi	e Highwa	ау	
Please rate your experie	ence	Ne	ed	Satisfac	tory	Excell	ent	Not Applicable
with the Vendor	Ir	mprov	ement					
Vendor's Quality of Ser	vice							
a. Responsive]					
b. Accuracy]					
c. Deliverables]					
Vendor's Organization:								
a. Staff expertise]					
b. Professionalism]					
c. Staff turnover]					
Timeliness/Cost Contro	l of:							
a. Project								
b. Deliverables								
A.I.P I O	•	.1***	.1 .1					
Additional Comments (provide ad	dition	al sheet if i	necessary):				
		****	THIS SECTION	ON FOR CITY	USE ONLY***	*		
Verified via:	Email:				_	Mail:		
	Elliali.			Verbal:		IVIAII.		
Verified by:	Name:			Verbal:		Title:		

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solici	tation #:				D 6-INCH WATI	EK WAIN	IEVIENOI	JN
Reference for:		BASI	ILE USA LI	_C.				
Organization/Firm Nam	e providin	g	Ha	alley Engin	eering Contr	actors	, Inc.	
Organization/Firm Cont	act				Т	itle:		
Name:		Javie	er Beteta		_		Engineer	
Email:		ibete	ta@halleye	eng.com	_ Pho	Phone: 786.208.0810		
Name of Referenced Pro	oject: _{I-7}				_ _{oject} Contract	No: H	EC #2125	
Date Services were prov						ject		
•		11/2	021 - 07/20	23	Amo	unt: \$2	227,373.00)
Referenced Vendor's ro	le in		Duine a Man	- d	_	57	Subcontra	actor/
Project:		Ш	Prime Ver	laor		X	Subconsu	ltant
Would you use the Ven	dor	X	Yes			П	No. Please	specify in additional
again?			163			Ш	comments	
Description of services								
Installation of new water		•	-		king fountains	ın rest a	irea. Instal	lation of new drainage
system in existing and n	ew parking	areas	along I-75	rest area.				
Please rate your experie	ence	Ne	ed	Satisfac	tory	Excell	ent	Not Applicable
with the Vendor	Ir	mprov	ement					
Vendor's Quality of Ser	vice							
a. Responsive]			X		
b. Accuracy						X		
c. Deliverables]			X		
Vendor's Organization:	•		•		•			
a. Staff expertise]			X		
b. Professionalism]			X		
c. Staff turnover]					X
Timeliness/Cost Contro	l of:				l			
a. Project]			X		
b. Deliverables								
								<u> </u>
								7
Additional Comments (provide ad	dition	al sheet if i	necessary):				
		****	THIS SECTION	ON FOR CITY	USE ONLY***	**		
Verified via:	Email:			Verbal:		Mail:		
Varified by	Name:			•		Title:		
Verified by:	Departme	ent:				Date:		

FORM 15

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contract	tor's Name/Address: BASILE USA LLC.
3830 SV	V 30th Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
Contract	tor's Telephone Number: P. 954.300.4200 C. 305.298.1236
	ail address: info@basileusa.com
Contract	tor's License (attach copy): CGC # 1517617
	Classification: General Contractor
	County License Number (attach copy): N/A
Number Contract	of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this t: 5 Years
List the	names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:
Luigi Ba	asile - President
Name of	
Name:	f person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:
	f person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm: Luigi Basile
Date of	
	Luigi Basile Inspection: 07/27/23
What is	Luigi Basile

concrete repair in WWTP headworks and gate replacement. Include owner's contact information (client's name, address, telephone number and email address), project value, completion date, reference contact information and brief project description. The determination of whether a project is sufficiently similar shall be at the sole discretion of the City and the Engineer.

1. NE 118 Water main Improvemement Project IFB No. 13-20-21 / City of North Miami /\$696,820

Proyect Engineer: Gary Ratay / Kimley Horn / Phone: 954.535.5112

2. FDOT #43793425201 I-75 Alligator Alley Environmental Project / Halley Engineering Contractors / \$ 247,649

Engineer: Javier Beteta/ Phone: 786.208.0810

3. Opalocka Shopping Airport Mall / Florida Engineering/ \$48,860/ Eng. Omar Medina/ 954.297.1148

(Add sheets as requested.)

14. Name the Project Manager proposed for this project. Attach a copy of the project manager's resume.

Luigi Basile

NOTE: If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS (NOT USED/See Form 14)

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total lump sum base bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

1.	Work to be Performed Milling	Su Ame	bcontractor's Name / A erican Forza LLC.	ddress
2.	Asphalt	WT C	GROUP MIA LLC	
3.				
4.		<u> </u>		
4.				
5.	-			
6.				
		<u> </u>		
7.				
8.				
0.				
9.	-			
10.				
	-			

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

END OF SECTION



ATTACHMENT # WORK ON HAND

Status	Project Name	Address	Owner	General Contractor	Coi	ntract Amount	Contact Person	Scope of work	Project completion date
Current	NW 141th Street Water main Improvement Project IFB # 27-21- 22	Along N.W 141th Street	CITY OF NORTH MIAMI	BASILE USA LLC	\$	662,035.20	Gary Ratay P.E	Water main replacement & Asphalt improvements	Dec-23
Current	NW 106th Street Turnpike Drainage Improvements	Turnpike NW 106th Street and NW 74th Street	FDOT	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC.	\$	207,185.03	Javier Beteta	Drainage improvements	Sep-23
Current	ITB # 2023-29 Royal Lakes First Addition Drainage Improvement	Between NW 163rd Terrace, NW 84th Avenue, NW 162nd Street, NW 86th Ct, Miami Lakes, FL		BASILE USA LLC	\$	1,446,121.93	Patricia Valencia	Drainage improvements	Mar-24
Awarded	BID FY #2022-2023-003 NE 3rd Street Drainage Mitigation Project	NE 3rd Street between NE 1st Avenue and 2nd Avenue	CITY OF HALLANDALE	BASILE USA LLC	\$	1,114,296.77	Ebbe Manga	Drainage mitigation	Mar-24

Form 13

Bid Guaranty Form

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That weBasile USA, LLC	Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, as Principal, and, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of I	follywood in the sum of
Five Percent of Total Amount BidDollars	(\$5% of Total Amount Bid_) lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 5% of the total	SOLICITATION Price, for the payment of said
sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,	administrators, and successors, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH	
accompanying SOLICITATION, dated Au	gust 16th,20 ² for

2023 SRWWTP MAINTENANCE WORK SOLICITATION

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said SOLICITATION within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the SOLICITATION as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said SOLICITATION within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said SOLICITATION and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said SOLICITATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bound p	arties have executed this statement under their
several seals this14th	
day of <u>August</u> , 20, the name	and corporate seal of each corporate party being
	by its undersigned representative, pursuant to
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of	
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	
Address	

	Basile USA, LLC
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	3830 SW 30th Avenue
	Business Address
	Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33312
San in	By:
William Star	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Luiai Basile
X SICE	Printed Name
Server Care	
there's	President
and the second	Official Title
CE	RTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
Ι,	, certify that I am the secretary of the
	cipal in the attached bond; that
who signed	the said bond on behalf of the Principal, was then
	poration; that I know his signature, and his signature thereto is genuine
	y signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by
authority of its governing be	
	(SEAL)
	(OLAL)

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:

Developers Surety and Indemnity Company As per Attached Power of Attorney Secretary Corporate Surety 800 Superior Avenue E, 21st Floor **Business Address** Cleveland, OH. 44114 (Affix Corporate Seal) Warren M. Alter Attorney-in-Fact Alter Surety Group, Inc. Name of Local Agency 5979 NW 151st Street, #202 **Business Address** Miami Lakes, FL. 33014 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, Warren M. Alter to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the <u>Developers Surety and Indemnity Company</u> and that the has been authorized by them to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of August, 20 23 DOREEN SHEARIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Notary Public, State of Florida NO. HH248723 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 11, 2026 My Commission Expires: April 11th, 2026

- END OF SECTION-

COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

59 Maiden Lane, New York, NY 10038 (212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Warren M. Alter and David Satine of Miami Lakes, FL

as its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, jointly and severally, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said companies, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said company could do, but reserving to each of said company full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorncy(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed. This Power of Attorney is effective December 31, 2022 and shall expire on December 31, 2023.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY (collectively, "Company"), effective as of September 1, 2022.

RESOLVED, that Charles Cygal, Principal and Chief Underwriting Officer, an officer of Euclid Surety LLC (the "Euclid Officer"), is hereby authorized to execute a Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s)-in-fact named in this Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the Company, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney.

RESOLVED, that the signature of the Euclid Officer and the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company, and the seal of the Company must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and any such signature or scal may be affixed by facsimile, and such Power of Attorney shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of surctyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY have caused these

presents to be signed by the Euclid Officer and attested by their Secretary or Assistant Secretary this November 17, 2022. OPERS SCHOOL Charles Cygal, Principal and Chief Underwriting Officer **Euclid Surety LLC** STATE OF 20 before me, , personally appeared CHARLES CYGAL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf which the person acted, executed this instrument. I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal. OFFICIAL SEAL MARY E PETTEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 10-27-2025 CORPORATE CERTIFICATION The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby certify that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in this Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certification. This Certification is executed in the City of Cleveland, Ohio, this December 29, 2022 | 9:35 AM PST

By: Barry W. Moses	Barry W. Moses, Assistant Secretary
6B6415E7ADE548C	

POA No. 6.2

Ed. 1122

Signed and Sealed this 14th day of August, 2023

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

LOPEZ, ALEXIS

BASILE USA, LLC 2939 SW 30 COURT SUITE A MIAMI FL 33133

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1517617

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject nis certificate does not confer rights t							require an endorsemen	t. A st	atement on	
	DUCER	0 1110	. 0011	mode noider in hea or se	CONTAC NAME:	Certificates	•				
Risk Transfer Insurance Agency, LLC						Continuation		FAX			
47 E. Robinson Street						(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
	e 200 ındo, FL 32801				E-MAIL ADDRESS: certs@peopaygo.com						
							` '	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #	
INICI	IRED					R A :Service An	nerican Indemn	ity Company		39152	
OCI	III, Inc dba PEOPayGo				INSURE						
	E Dania Beach Blvd, Suite 120 ia Beach. FL 33004				INSURE						
Unit	ed States				INSURE						
					INSURE	RE:					
	VED 4 050		- ATE	AULINDED ALWERS (DA	INSURE	RF:		DEVIOLON NUMBER			
<u> </u>	VERAGES CER HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES			NUMBER:8LWRKVB9	/C DEE	N ICCUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	IE DOI	ICV DEDIOD	
IN C E	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT POLI	REME AIN, T CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES EDUCED BY F	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:								\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$								\$		
A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				RT23MWC7470174002	01/01/2023	01/01/2024	X PER OTH-				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N. / A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
									\$ \$		
									\$		
L									\$		
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC							ed)			
The	Officer(s) for OCMI III, Inc. is/are not inclu-	ded u	nder t	the Workers' Compensation	policy lis	ited above as r	marked "Y".				
Cov	erage provided for all leased employees bu	ut not	subco	ontractors of: Basile USA (Ad	ded Eff	ective: 01/30/2	2020)				
L											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	Y OF HOLLYWOOD				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESEI	NTATIVE	0			
2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33020						Just S. Para					



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

tŀ	nis certificate does not confer rights to	o the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of su							
PRO	DUCER	CONTA NAME:									
Un	istar Insurance Inc dba Univista Insurand		PHONE (A/C, No E-MAIL	o, Ext): (305) (677-7630		FAX (A/C, No):	(786)	703-9674		
1005 E 4th Ave, Hialeah, FL 33010							univistainsura	nce.com			
						INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE			NAIC #
Mia	ami			FL 33134	INSURE	RA: KEMPE	R				35000
INSU	JRED				INSURER B:						
	Basile USA, LLC				INSURE	RC:					
	3830 SW 30th Avenue				INSURER D :						
					INSURE	RE:					
	Fort Lauderdale			FL 33312	INSURE	RF:					
СО	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NU	MBER:		
IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REFERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT	REME AIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	IY CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WIT D HEREIN IS SU	TH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						•	EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ	ED urrence)	\$	
								MED EXP (Any one		\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV		\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	GATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG	\$	
	OTHER:									\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	ELIMIT	\$ 1,00	00,000
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (P	er person)	\$	
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			509820052147001		10/13/2022	10/13/2023	BODILY INJURY (P	er accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	GE	\$	
	76755 5/12							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$	
	DED RETENTION \$									\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POI	LICY LIMIT	\$	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS	/ VEH	ICLES	(ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	s Schedu	le, may be attach	ed if more space	is required)			
	Vehicle:										
	2005 Ford 1FTRF12W85KD67981										
	CITY OFHOLLYWOODI APEAR AS ADDITIONAL INSURANCE										
	DTIFICATE LIQUES				C 4 1/2	CLIATION					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION											
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Boulevard					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Hollywood FL 33020					AUTHO	Sayliga	NTATIVE				



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

tine continuate accents to the control in	jinto to tino continioato nonaon in noa on ce	ion ondercomonico).					
PRODUCER		CONTACT Adriana L Clavijo					
Excellence Insurance		PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (305) 226-3900 FAX (A/C, No): (305)	226-3997				
3801 SW 107 Ave		E-MAIL ADDRESS: aclavijo@srisk.com					
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #				
Miami	FL 33165	INSURER A: Ategrity Specialty Insurance Company	16427				
INSURED		INSURER B: Scottsdale Insurance Company	41297				
Basile USA, LLC		INSURER C: Mesa Underwriters Specialty Insurance Company	36838				
3830 SW 30TH AVE		INSURER D: Evanston Insurance Company	35398				
		INSURER E:					
FORT LAUDERDALE	FL 33312	INSURER F:					
001/504.050	OFFICIOATE MUMPER	DEVICION NUMBER					

COVERAGES CE	ERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:
COVERAGES	LKTIFICATE NOMBER.	KEVISION NUMBER.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

	EXCESSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF COOKING CLICATE CONTRACT TWAT DELIVED COOKING.								
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000
	X	Blanket Additional Insured						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000
Α	X	Primary An-Non Contributory			01-C-PK-P20072079-0	01/26/2023	01/26/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	L'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	X	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	X	OTHER: Blanket Waiver of Subroga							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,000
С	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			MX0083001000159	01/26/2023	01/26/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$							\$
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE TITE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		117.7					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
		, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
	CC	MMERCIAL PROPERTY						Busis Personal Prope	\$ 10,000
В		USE OF LOSS SPECIAL			CPS7720206	01/20/2023	01/20/2024	Deductible	\$ 1,000
								Replacement Cost	Wind/Hail Exclude
DES	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)								

Certificate Holder is included as Additional Insured

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION					
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Boulevard		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Hollywood	FI 33020	admina longo					

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED <u>08/15/2023</u>

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified: to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within days with final days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages completion within for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance, Exhibit A.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the any and all addenda.

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attached hereto is a certif	ed check on the
	Bank of
or approved Bid Bond for	he sum of
thirty two thousage conditions under the Instru	الم المال ا
together with sig of the corporation firm shall be set to sign Contract	orporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, nature(s) of the officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf in and corporate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the forth below with the signature(s) of the partner or partners authorized in behalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an individual, his is a placed below; if a partnership, the names of the general partners.
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A	N INDIVIDUAL:
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)
**************************************	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A TRADE NAME:
	BASILE USA U.C. (Name of Firm)
	(Signature of Individual)
**************************************	**************************************
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A	(Name of Firm) A Partnership